E
Economic and Social
Council
UNITED
NATIONS
Distr.
GENERAL
TRADE/WP.7/GE.11/2002/4

Labelling information for marketing units for meat
Authority for conformity assessment (2)
EAN.UCC codification system
(1): Certain markets have specific regulations regarding the removal of spinal cord, nervous and lymphatic tissue. As these requirements
are subject to regular review individual market requirements should be determined prior to trade commencing.
(2): This point refers to the Accredited Certifying Authority covered in the General Requirements for individual countries.
4A.1.4.1  Provisions concerning external fat
External fat is measured in accordance with the provision outlined in the
General Requirements. This standard provides for the codification of ovine
cuts in international trade to have external fat levels specified to the
following categories:
• Not specified
• Peeled, denuded, surface membrane removed
• Peeled, denuded
• 0 - 3   mm maximum fat thickness or as specified
• 3 - 6   mm maximum fat thickness or as specified
• 6 - 9   mm maximum fat thickness or as specified
• 9 - 12 mm maximum fat thickness or as specified
TRADE/WP.7/GE.11/2002/4
page 5
• 12-15 mm maximum fat thickness or as specified
• 15 mm and over or as specified
• Other
4A.1.4.2 Provisions concerning meat colour.
Any requirement for the measurement of lean or fat colour is to be
agreed between buyer and seller.
4A.1.4.3 Provisions concerning Origin and Production History
There are a number of alternative methods that can be used to deliver traceability, to meet the purchasers
requirements.
Traceability requires a verifiable method of identification of ovine animals, carcases, cartons and cuts. The
identification numbers must be applied and recorded correctly guaranteeing a link between them. If used,
traceability procedures must be agreed by the Authority for Conformity Assessment referred to in
paragraph 0.4.8. of the General Requirements.
The EAN·UCC System is one option that provides a global language of traceability by means of multi-
industry standards for identification and communication for products, services and locations. They may be
used by organisations for traceability purposes across the supply chain to track and trace ovine products
between the farm and the consumer. For information on using the EAN·UCC System please refer to the
“Traceability of Beef” guidelines obtainable from EAN International or national EAN organisations.
Contact addresses for EAN·UCC System details:
EAN International Uniform Code Council (UCC)
145 rue Royale  Princeton Pike Corporate Centre
B-1000 Brussels 1009 Lenox Drive, suite 202
Belgium Laurenceville
  New Jersey 08648